TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cutco Industries, Inc.		11/18/1999	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yellowave Corporation	
Street Address:	125 S. Service Road	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469107	GREAT EXPECTATIONS PRECISION HAIRCUTTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)918-4770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-918-4754

Email: scott.sullivan@regiscorp.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Sullivan

Address Line 1: 7201 Metro Boulevard

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott Sullivan

/Scott Sullivan/

Date:

11/27/2007

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0264

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 11/27/2007